
Page 1 to 6

  
  

Important

  
  

  This procurement was cancelled before the tender submission deadline.  

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011653-2025 

Tender

Provision of Modular Buildings For The Bay Secondary
and Gurnard Primary

Isle of Wight Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-011653

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04f9c2 (view related notices)

Published 27 March 2025, 5:41pm

Scope 

Description

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012203-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011653-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011653-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04f9c2


Page 2 to 6

Purchase and installation of Modular Buildings for The Bay Secondary School and Gurnard
Primary

Total value (estimated)

£560,000 excluding VAT

£672,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

19 May 2025 to 29 August 2025

3 months, 11 days

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

44000000 - Construction structures and materials; auxiliary products to
construction (except electric apparatus)

Contract locations

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight



Page 3 to 6

Participation 

Legal and financial capacity conditions of participation

Please refer to Tender Pack

Technical ability conditions of participation

Please refer to Tender Pack

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

10 April 2025, 11:59pm

Tender submission deadline



Page 4 to 6

21 April 2025, 2:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

Please see details within attached link: https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId
=45a25bab-2d0b-f011-8136-005056b64545&fromProjectDashboard=True

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

19 May 2025

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Price Please refer to

Tender Pack for
additional details

Price 80%

Quality Please refer to
Tender Pack for
additional details

Quality 20%

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=45a25bab-2d0b-f011-8136-005056b64545&fromProjectDashboard=True
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=45a25bab-2d0b-f011-8136-005056b64545&fromProjectDashboard=True


Page 5 to 6

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Documents 

Associated tender documents

Procontract Advert.docx

Please see link within this document for Tender Pack and how to submit a bid

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-359


Page 6 to 6

Contracting authority 

Isle of Wight Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PGYX-7387-YJXG

County Hall

Newport

PO30 1UD

United Kingdom

Contact name: Bethany Fox

Telephone: +441983821000

Email: bethany.fox@iow.gov.uk

Region: UKJ34 - Isle of Wight

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:bethany.fox@iow.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Legal and financial capacity conditions of participation
	Technical ability conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	Procontract Advert.docx

	Contracting authority
	Isle of Wight Council


		2025-06-18T22:59:00+0100
	TCPDF




